TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEPAGES 2000		01/03/2010	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kitaru Innovations Inc.
Street Address:	30E Lower Halcyon Heights
City:	Lascelles, St. James
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	BB24016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2710843	SLICKER SHIPPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)244-1173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-244-1174

Email: info@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: Sand & Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1002200US1AT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph A. Sebolt

Address Line 1: 4940 Munson Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100

TRADEMARK 900151652 REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0773 OF \$40.00 2/10843

Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO	44718-3615
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph A. Sebolt
Signature:	/josephasebolt/
Date:	01/08/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=LePages to Kitaru US Assignment# source=LePages to Kitaru US Assignment# source=LePages to Kitaru US Assignment#	page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0774

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LEPAGES 2000, a corporation, having a mailing address of 30 E. Lower Halcyon Heights, Lascelles, St. James, Barbadoes BB24016, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in various trade marks (as listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference) is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS KITARU INNOVATIONS INC., a corporation, having a mailing address of 30 E Lower Halcyon Heights, Lascelles, St. James, Barbados BB24016, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for any and all past infringement, in and to said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, titles, and interests to and under said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, titles, and interests, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademarks, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0775

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

Executed at St. Michael, Barhadus, this 3rd day of January, 2000.

LePages 2000

ASSIGNOR

Name: SVIIR CHANDWAR

Title: DIRECTOR

WITNESS

Name: KAPOOR CHANDARIA.
Address: ST-THOMAS, BARBADUS

Citizenship: U.K.

AND KITARU INNOVATIONS INC. hereby accepts the assignment of said trademarks as set out in schedule A hereto.

Kitaru Innovations/Inc.

ASSIGNEE

Name:

Name:

Title: President

WITNESS

Name: KAPUOR CHANDARIA

Address: ST, THUMAS, BARBANOS

Citizenship: U.K.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0776

		EXHIBIT A				
		U.S.				
		LEPAGES TO KITARU				
Case No.	Status	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Date Reg.
10022001IS1AT	Registered	SLICKER SHIPPERS	76/356,527	01/07/02	2,710,843	04/29/03

RECORDED: 01/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004127 FRAME: 0777